
BRAND

JonCutter Farmertec

NUMBER FARMERTEC# PARTS NAME

ZC1 Cylinder and Piston kit

ZC2 PJG250040 Oil cap

ZC3 PJG250024A Starter Assembly

ZC4 PJG250038 Clutch

ZC5 Brake Assembly

ZC6 PJG250053 Rear Handle Assy.

ZC7 PJG250007 Crankcase Assy.

1 Hexagonal Flange Nut M5X20

2 PJG250032 Flywheel

3 PJG250033 Woodruff key

4 Small oil seal

5 PJG250036 Ball bearing 6001

6 Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X20

7 PJG250027 Cylinder pan

8 large oil seal 12X28X6

9 PJG250025 Crankshaft

10 PJG250042 Intake Manifold gasket

JonCutter G2500 Parts Diagram List
NAME

Chainsaw



11 PJG250044 Piston needle bearing

12 Piston

13 Piston pin retaining ring

14 Piston pin

15 Piston Ring

16 Ignition Wire

17 Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X25

18 Spring washer

19 Flat washer

20 PJG250031 Ignition coil

21 Ignition coil Insulator

22 Spark Plug L7T

23 Single Cylinder

24 Intake Manifold

25 Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X14

26 Muffler gasket

27 PJG250034 Muffler

28 Muffler plate

29 PJG250019 handle

30 Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X45

31 Self-tapping screw ST3.9X12F



32 PJG250003 Top cover

33 Gasket

34 Ground wire

35 Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X20

36 Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X16

37 Hose connector

38 PJG250051 Fuel Hose

39 Hose Clamp

40 PJG250050 Fuel Filter

41 Tank Vent

42 Tank Vent Clamp

43 Hose

44 Hose

45 Oil cap

46 Oil cap sealing ring

47 Lug

48 PJG250043 Primer Bulb

49 Crankcase

50 Valve

51 Phillips self-tapping screw ST5X16

52 Nozzle Circlip



53 Chain stopper block

54 Hose clamp

55 Cover

56 Phillips self-tapping screw ST3.9X10F

57 Annular Mount Buffer

58 Screw ST5X14

59 Cover

60 Hook

61 Self-tapping screw ST 3.9X10F

62 Rubber stud

63 Cylindrical pin Ø5X28

64 PJG250028 Throttle handle

65 Choke Rod base

66 PJG250012 Choke Rod

67 PJG250013 Trigger control

68 Trigger spring

69 PJG250014 Trigger

70 Switch shaft

71 PJG250015 Handle bar Cover

72 Throttle Wire

73 Guide Bar Cover



74 Saw Chain

75 Guide Bar

76 Bumper Spike

77 Ring

78 PJG250035 Carburetor

79 Air Filter Base

80 Air filter cover

81 Hexagon socket head cap screw M5X45

82 Self-tapping screw ST3.9X10F

83 PJG250030 Air filter

84 PJG250004 Air filter cover

85 Screw ST3.9X12F

86 PJG250016 Lock nut

87 PJG250006 Front baffle plate

88 PJG250052 Muffler cover

89 Screw ST3.9X12F

90 Locknut M5

91 Brake Torsion Springs

92 Bushing

93 Pin Bushing

94 Screw M5X30



95 Hexagonal Nuts M8

96 Screw ST3.9X10F

97 PJG250005A Chain Sprocket Cover Assy.（Orange）

98 PJG250047 Brake band

99 PJG250048 Brake spring(big)

100 Brake spring support

101 Lever

102 Lever pin 3X8

103 Lever pin 3X14

104 Lever

105 Tensioner cover

106 Tensioning gear

107 Screw ST3.9X10F

108 Tensioning screw

109 Tensioning bolt

110 Brake limit spring

111 Brake limit spring cap

112 PJG250018 Brake spring cover

113 Clutch Spring

114 Clutch Block

115 Clutch Bracket



116 Clutch washer

117 PJG250037 Clucth drum

118 PJG250045 Drum Needle Cage Bearing 10X13X13

119 PJG250046 Worm

120 Worm washer Ø10XØ18X1.5

121 Oil Pump Cover

122 PJG250039 Oil Pump

123 Nozzle

124 Hexagon socket head cap screw M4X16

125 Oil hose

126 Oil filter

127 Fuel Hose Sleeve

128 Deflector

129 Self-tapping screw ST5X14

130 Flat pad Ø5.2XØ15X0.8

131 Small Rope Rotor

132 PJG250021 Start Rewind
Spring Plate

133 Large Start Rewind
Spring 8X0.9X645

134 Large Rope Rotor

135 Small Start Rewind
Spring 0.4X0.42X1890

136 Starter cover



137 Small Handle

138 Pull rope 3X800


